

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF TRUSTEE

Keara Ryan

WHEREAS, KEARA RYAN of Snoqualmie, Washington had the distinction of being the twenty-fourth student appointed by the Governor to the Western Washington University Board of Trustees, serving from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, KEARA RYAN has contributed to the increased stature and mission fulfillment of Western Washington University through her insightful and articulate engagement in numerous policy discussions and decisions affecting the University, both in meetings of the full Board and as a member of the Board's Academic Affairs and Student Success Committee; and

WHEREAS, KEARA RYAN delivered an outstanding Convocation speech to welcome students to the 2022-23 Academic Year and highlighted her work in pursuit of women's rights and commitment to erasing period poverty; and

WHEREAS, KEARA RYAN excelled in her role as Director of Civic Engagement for the Associated Students and organized Western Washington University students to lobby the state legislature for student priorities; and

WHEREAS, KEARA RYAN was elected as President of the Associated Students of Western Washington University for the 2023-2024 academic year and will continue to work with the Board of Trustees in her new role; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **KEARA RYAN** is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on June 9, 2023.

ATTEST:

John M. Meyer, Chair

Faith Li Pettis, Vice Chair